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Indexy a hloubky
genetických
horizontů

Barva Struktura Půdní druh Skeletovitost
(štěrkovitost, 
kamenitost)

Vlhkost +
konzistence

Novotvary, příměsi, jiné 
znaky a vlastnosti (Fe++, 

Fe+++, konkrece, aj.)

Čísla vzorků

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150


